Year 23/24
Fee GST Fee
(excl. GST) (incl. GST)

Pricing

Policy

CHILDRENS SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL CHILDREN'S SERVICES

Debit Success Transaction Fee As per Debit Success Agreement FCR
Lﬁ_tltcej)pick up fee per 15 minutes or part there of (when late picking up $18.50 $0.00 $18.50 FCR
chi

Debt Collection — First reminder $11.36 $1.14 $12.50 FCR
Debt Collection — Second reminder $15.91 $1.59 $17.50 FCR
Debt Collection — Termination $23.18 $2.32 $25.50 FCR
Application for Child Care Fee (applicable for Early Education $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 FCR
Centres)

Wetbag $15.00 $0.00 $15.00 FCR

EARLY EDUCATION CENTRES

0-2's per child per day $146.00 $0.00 $146.00 MC
2-3's per child per day $136.00 $0.00 $136.00 MC
3-5's per child per day $130.50 $0.00 $130.50 MC
Enrolment fee per child (on enrolment) $50.00 $0.00 $50.00 MC
Holding Deposit — per day enrolled (refundable if child commences in $120.00 $0.00 $120.00 MC

the position and 2 weeks naotice is provided upon leaving the centre)



